
Roseville School Board Meeting Dates
January – December 2026

Meetings are typically held on the 2nd and 4th Tuesdays of the month, unless otherwise 
noted, at Aŋpétu Téča Education Center, 1910 County Road B West, Roseville, MN, in 
the Fairview Room. 

Work study sessions begin at 4:30 p.m., and business meetings begin at 6:30 p.m., 
unless otherwise noted. All meetings are open to the public. Portions of the meeting 
may be closed if indicated on the agenda.

2026

Tuesday January 13 4:30 p.m.
6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Work Study Session
Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday January 27 6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday February 10 4:30 p.m.
6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Work Study Session
Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday February 24 6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday March 171 4:30 p.m.
6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Work Study Session
Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday March 31 6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday April 14 4:30 p.m.
6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Work Study Session
Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday April 28 6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday May 12 4:30 p.m.
6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Work Study Session
Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

1 Spring break for Roseville Area Schools March 9-13, 2026



Tuesday May 26 5:30 p.m.
6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Community Input Listening Session
General Fund Budget Hearing
Regular Meeting

Tuesday June 9 4:30 p.m.
6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Work Study Session
Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday June 23 6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday August 18 4 p.m.
6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Work Study Session
Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday September 8 4:30 p.m.
6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Work Study Session
Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday September 22 6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday October 13 4:30 p.m.
6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Work Study Session
Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday October 27 6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday November 10 4:30 p.m.
6 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Work Study Session
Community Input Listening Session
Regular Meeting

Tuesday November 24 5 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

Community Input Listening Session
Comprehensive Achievement and Civic 
Readiness/Achievement and Integration 
Public Meeting
Regular Meeting

Tuesday December 8 5:30 p.m.
6 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

Community Input Listening Session
Truth in Taxation Public Meeting
Regular Meeting


